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As campaigning for the November general election begins in earnest, Texas remains a
conservative state and appears will vote Republican once more this fall, as key voter groups
sour on President Biden and prioritize border security and inflation over threats to
democracy.

Republicans hold a +8 advantage on the generic congressional ballot, President Biden is
deeply unpopular (-26 net image among voters overall, including -11 among Hispanics), and
both Donald Trump and Ted Cruz hold nearly double-digit leads in the elections for President
and U.S. Senate.

Trump leads Biden by nine (51% — 42%) in the head-to-head matchup in Texas and in the full
ballot with third-party candidates included (46% — 37%). Robert F. Kennedy Jr., pulls 8%
statewide, but only 3% of voters say they will definitely vote for him. Kennedy pulls votes from
Trump and Biden, but slightly more from Biden.

The gender gap in the head-to-head (H2H) race is significant as Trump leads Biden by
+17 with men (+1 with women). Driving the gender gap is Trump’s +30 lead with non-
college educated men and Biden +20 advantage with college educated woman.

Trump and Biden both receive over 90% from the party faithful, but Trump leads Biden by
3 with Independents.

On the H2H ballot, Trump pulls 40% of the Hispanic vote; Biden struggles with young
Hispanics, only leading by 1% among Hispanics under the age of 55. Trump leads by
nearly 30 points with white voters.

Trump leads by five in DFW and Houston media markets. Unsurprisingly, Biden is +18 in
the Austin media market.
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Senator Ted Cruz leads Congressman Colin Allred, by a similar margin as Trump vs. Biden,
but more are undecided than in the race for President.

Cruz leads Allred 45% — 36% on the full ballot — similar to the Trump/Biden full ballot share
(46% — 37%). A large amount of ticket splitting in November is unlikely: evenin DFW,
Allred trails Cruz by a similar margin as Biden trails Trump.

Republicans hold a similar lead on the generic ballot for U.S. Congress (+8).

Biden and Allred are currently underperforming with Hispanic voters, relative to what
they would need to win a majority of voters overall.

With both Biden and Trump’s images underwater with Hispanic voters, Biden’s share of the
ballot on the H2H isn’t cracking 50%.

\Voters in Texas, like the rest of the country, want Washington to prioritize border
security/illegal immigration and inflation/cost of living. (Note: National data is from our
nationwide n1,500 survey fielded March 11 - 14).

When asked what issue(s) they wanted their elected officials in Texas to focus on we received
a familiar response: the border and inflation. Nearly half (46%) of voters listed the border as
one of their top two state issues, while 38% said inflation was a top two issue for them. Crime
and public safety came in third at 22%.

Voters are more optimistic about the direction of Greg Abbott’s Texas than Joe Biden’s
America.

47% of Texans say things are headed in right direction in Texas versus only 27% who say the
same about the United States. Married voters are much more optimistic about the state
(54% right direction) than they are about the country (24% right direction).
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Governor Abbott is viewed more favorably than-any statewide elected official or candidate
on the ballot this fall.

Half of Texas voters have a favorable image of Abbott versus 46% who view him
unfavorably. This closely mirrors his approval rating as Governor (50% approve — 41%
disapprove). Abbott’'s image is -4 with women and +10 with men.

Trump and Cruz are both slightly underwater with voters.

President Biden’s image is in a precarious position (-26% net favorable; 36% favorable
— 62% unfavorable). Colin Allred is viewed slightly more favorable than unfavorable, but
the majority of Texans (52%) don’t know him or don't know enough about him to have an

opinion.
Attorney General Ken Paxton, has a -8 net favorability statewide, while a quarter have
NO/NHO. Paxton’s image is +34 with Republican voters but -22 with Independents.

The Texas Association of Business enjoys a 2:1 positive to negative image but two-thirds of
Texans have never heard of the organization.

Voter preference for Trump’s tax plan over Biden’s is similar to their respective ballot share.

When asked if Congress should renew former President Trump’s tax reform package, 50%
of voters agree, while only 26% prefer to let them expire. Conversely, 41% support
Biden’s recent proposal to increase taxes on the wealthy while 43% are opposed.
Independents favor the Biden tax plan over extension of the Trump tax cuts, 45% —
38%.
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Texas voters are pro-business but also want protections for American workers from cheap
labor.

67% of voters support Texas’s right-to-work law. However, virtually the same number
(66%) favor increasing the minimum wage in Texas “even if it has a negative impact on
small business.” This includes a plurality (46%) of Republican voters.

68% of Texas voters support mandatory E-Verify for all businesses and employers to
ensure the legality of their employees to work in the United States. A majority of
Republicans, Democrats, Independents, and every racial group, including 57% of
Hispanics, agree. 87% of Republicans support mandatory E-Verify, including 71% who
strongly support.

Nearly half of Texans say the response to labor shortages should be to “require more able-
bodied Americans to work.” Only 9% say the answer is to solely “increase the number of
immigrants,” while 28% say a “combination of both.”

More voters (44%) say the negative economic impacts of Biden’s proposed natural gas pause
outweigh environmental benefits (29%). Slightly more than a quarter are unsure.

Views are mixed on the opinion of the pace of growth and development in Texas. Nearly
identical shares say Texas is growing too quickly vs. those who say Texas needs to develop
faster. A plurality (36%) “welcome growth” in Texas but should also “slow down a little.”

There is a striking chasm between Republican and Democrat voters: only 19% of
Republicans say Texas needs to develop faster compared to 40% of Democrats. On the
flip side, 41% of Texas Republicans say the state is growing too fast while only 15% of
Democrats say the same.
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A majority of voters (55%) want businesses and corporations to stay out of cultural and
politics debates. This position is held by 75% of Republicans, 51% of Independents, and 36%
of Democrats. More than half of Democrats welcome businesses and corporations taking a
stand on cultural and political issues.

Only 29% of Texas voters favor an open-borders policy coupled with amnesty for those here
illegally while 67% want to deport those here illegally or freeze immigration into the country
completely.

95% of Republicans and 62% of Independents favor stricter enforcement. 57% of

Democrats favor the open borders approach. Nearly 8 in 10 white voters and married
men want stricter enforcement, as do nearly 6 in 10 Hispanic voters.

Most voters (55%) support the actions Governor Abbott has taken to secure the border.
Only 35% oppose (+20 net support).

White voters and Hispanic voters differ greatly as white voters are +41 in net support of
the Governor’s actions while Hispanic voters are -11 net opposed to the efforts by the
Governor to secure the border. Most major metro media markets, including Dallas,
Houston, and San Antonio are in favor while those along the border (El Paso, Harlingen,
Brownsville, McAllen) are slightly opposed.

A significant educational gap exists as well. Those with a college degree are only +4 in
support while those without a degree support Abbott by +31.

Most Texans blame Biden for the crisis at the border (54%) than Trump (23%) or Abbott
(17%). 39% say it’s been a failure of Congress.
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Machine-learning generated four segmentation analysis groups:

Solid Republicans (39%) have a favorable opinion of and are nearly unanimous in their
support of Republican candidates and officeholders. 46% have a favorable opinion of
RFK (32% unfavorable). 57% list immigration as their top federal issue. They are also
nearly unanimous in hardline positions on immigration (stronger border security, E-
Verify, prioritizing American workers) and are most likely segment to be married, live in a
rural community, and expect their household finances to get worse. They are the most
white (79%), oldest, and most religious of the segments. Solid Republicans skew male
and are the only voter segment where a majority opposes the natural gas pause (80%)
and corporations from taking political stances (83%). Nearly half oppose increasing the
minimum wage and a plurality say Texas is “full”.

Lean Republican (15%) voters are pessimistic and less committed to the GOP than
Lean Democrats are towards Democrats. 40% identify as Republican and 40% identify as
Independent. They are more favorable towards Trump (61% favorable) than Abbott (51%
favorable). They are nearly as favorable towards RFK (45% favorable) than Ted Cruz
(49% favorable). 50% prefer Trump on the full ballot (15% Kennedy — 27% undecided).
Lean Republicans are more concerned about inflation than the border and view most
issues the same as Solid Republicans, but with less intensity. A majority (62%) support
increasing the minimum wage. They are much younger, suburban, and moderate than
Solid Republicans. 46% are white, while 36% are Hispanic.
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Machine-learning generated four segmentation analysis groups:

Lean Democrat (13%) voters are much more optimistic about Texas and the country -
and the most supportive of Texas Association of Business. They’'re mostly supportive of
Democrats but their opinions of Republican political figures are nearly on par with Lean
Republicans. Lean Democrats are not overly focused on one issue, but inflation, gun
control, and crime are their top three. They are split on most questions, including those
related to the border, but are much more persuaded by the environmental argument when
it comes to energy and supportive of an increase to the minimum wage. A majority are
Presidential election year only voters. They are the lowest income, least educated,
and most likely to be a parent. 72% are arace other than white (37% Hispanic, 34%
African-American).

Solid Democrats (33%) are 5x more likely to believe the United States is headed in the
right direction than say the same Texas. Threats to democracy and inflation are their
top issues on the national level while gun control and abortion pop at the state level.
81% have a favorable opinion of Biden and they are unanimously opposed to Trump.
They also view RFK least favorably (18% favorable — 62% unfavorable) though he does
pull slightly more on the ballot from Solid Democrats than from Solid Republicans. 94%
support an increase to the minimum wage. Nearly half support E-Verify but nearly 6-in-10
also support a more open borders/amnesty policy on immigration and 85% oppose
Abbott’s actions on the issue of immigration. They are the most educated, most
suburban, most liberal, least religious, and least likely to be a parent — though 57%
are married. 46% are white and 34% are Hispanic.
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How do you plan to vote in the November 5th general election for President, U.S. Congress, and state offices? @ CYGNAL
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Which one of the following issues do you believe should be the top priority for federal elected officials in Washington?
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Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL



| Texas Direction
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Generally speaking, would you say things in Texas are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL
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If the November 5th general election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or CYGNAL
Democratic candidate for U.S. Congress?
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If the general election for President was held today between the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?
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If the general election for President was held today between the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would you CYGNAL
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Approve Total

Disapprove Total

Son ] v % 0 21 17

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve 19% 17%
Neither approve nor disapprove 12% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 11% 6% 7% 10% 3% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 3% 13% 11% 8% 5%

Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 13% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 4% 22% 10% 8% 15% 12% 10% 5%

e s, 5858 29 2 v 2 N 2 S v > [ S > (G 9

Undecided 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Greg Abbott has done as Governor?

6% 16% -ﬁé 14% 21%

16% 23% 21% 19% 17% 21% 17% 23% 19% 10% 22% 25%:.24%& 5% 25% 14% 11% i23%- 7% 18% 19% 24% 22% 16%

8% 1% 4% 10% 10% 15%

15% 8% 12% 16% 14%

% 31% 24%

2% 8% 1% 3% 7% 1%

(Y CYGNAL



U.S. Senate Ballot Full

44.9%

36.3%

13.8%
2.1% 2.8%
Democrat Colin  Republican Ted Green Party Libertarian Ted Undecided
Allred Cruz Mason Cysewski Brown
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Democrat Coln Al sash 5% (0% 29% 1% (G % 2% 31k 5% [T 3% 23% 22 A 22% [3796)138% 27% [36%
Republan Ted Cruz 3234 Y e Y 681 31% 36% 520 TGS 2+ MG 2% >~ G %% 1% 4R > 20% B 415K 20% 20%
Green Party Mason Cysewski 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2%
Libertarian Ted Brown 2% 0% 8% 0% 4% 5% 1% 2% 8% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 7% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7%
Definitely Democrat Colin Allred [25% [33% 20% 22% 36% 24% 27% [39%)] 26% 19% 0% 22% [ 24% 27% 1% 1% 23% 19% 23%
Probably Democrat Colin Allred  12% 8% 12% 5% 8% 9% 12% 1% 12% 7% 8% 16% 9% 4% 3% 16% 14% 7% 14% 12% 10% 1% 18% 11% 7% 15% 8% 13%
Definitely Republican Ted Cruz  18% 450 32% [BO%l 34% 6% 31% 25% 27% 22% [HiR) 35% 20%17% 1% 469 20% 30% | 2% 17% 3% 26% 16% 15%
Probably Republican Ted Cruz  14% 9% 12% 8% 11% 9% 7% 9% 10% 1% 1% 4% 14% 10% 1% 2% 12% 14% 4% 13% 18% 3% 9% 10% 15% 13% 5%
Definitely Green Party Mason Cysewski 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Probably Green Party Mason Cysewski 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Definitely Libertarian Ted Brown 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Probably Libertarian Ted Brown 1% 0% 6% 0% 3% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Undecided [24% 10% 12% 5% 11% 7% 16% 11% 21% 8% 16% 17% 12% 14% 7% 23% 13% 10% 17% 22% 17% 9% 15% [l 9% 14% [S05R1I35%
If the November 5th election for U.S. Senate was held today, and you

vote for?

had to make a choice based on these options, who would you @ CYGNAL



| Household Expectation

36.7%

31.0%
25.9%

6.4%
8.2% 6.4%
Better Worse Stay about the Unsure
same

Better Total “ ‘ | 13% ELEA

Worse Total 41% | 34% | 44% [33% | 44% 36% 33% || |34% 42% 35% LI) 37% 45% 50% 35% EXLTY41% 35% RN 33% 51% AUl 34% 40% 32% 1./ 34%
Alotbetter 10% 4% 11% 8% 11% 8% 7% 7% 12% 9% 8% 5% 14% 7% 5% 3% 6% 15% 6% 10% 17% 10% 3% 14% 7% 9% 6% 15% 7%

Alittle better ¢ 14% 12% 14% 28% 16% . 10%
Stay about the same .
A little worse ‘
Alot worse 16% 9% -1 % 10% 10% 12% 16% 12% 8% 12%-12% 4% 15% 12% 7% 12%- 4% 9% 10% 7% 10%
Unsure 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 9% 4% 4% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10% 7% 8% 3% 6% 5% 7% 8% 9% 3% 6% 6% 7% 16%

Over the next year, do you expect things for you and your household finances to get better, get worse, or stay about the same? @ CYGNAL



| Trump Tax Cut Expiration

50.4%

26.4%
23.2%

The tax cuts Congress should Unsure
should be allow the tax cuts
extended to expire
(¢}
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. N III - ) I B II
Congress should allow the tax cuts to expire 28% 21% 31% 25% 31% 25% 23% 28% 26% 23% 25% 26% 19% 6% 32%I22% 29%I25% 6% 15% 26% 27% 30% 23%

Unsure 30% 26% 16% 19% 15% 19% 27% 30% 19% 30% 16% 27% 28% 23% 19% 14% 30% 28% 18% 31% 29% 24% 17% 27%18% 25% II

The tax cut and reform package signed into law by former President Trump is set to expire at the end of 2025. Do you support CYGNAL
extending the federal tax cuts and reforms included in the law, or should Congress allow them to expire?




| Biden Tax Increase Plan

42.8%

40.7%

17.4%

8.6% 7.9%
Support Oppose Neither Unsure
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(4 =]
RN N & & > N o\o\\o & ¥ *
S o NP & & & @ < q.'b D D N
S EPFLPLE SRS ST P T e & & & eQa'b & &
< \&\&@@QQQQQQQ‘QQ°\oo@$®o‘qﬁ«‘®ov\&eq@

Support Total

Oppose Total

Strongly support 21% b 14% 1% 22% X 20% 28 2% BIRA) 10%' 19% 22% 11%

o 28 v

Neither support nor oppose 11% 6% 10% 7% 5% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 13% 11% 1% 7% 9% 9% 6% 12% 9% 23%

Somewhat support 20% 19% 14% 16% 16% 14%

19% 20% 20% 21% 13% 19% 19% 17% 18% 9% 23%@’ 14% 21% 17% 15%

Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 13% 8% 8% 13% 14% 10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 9% 13% 11% 15% 12% 6% 13% 9% 8% 14% 14% 7% 15% 9% 16% 12% 13%

Strongly oppose .-.- 23% 23% 23% . 21% . 4% -22% 9% - LY 2% 15% .20% ﬁ% ‘ 15%

Unsure 15% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 15% 6% 6% 12% 3% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 6% 10% 10% 11% 8% 4% 23% 6% 7% 17%

President Biden recently proposed increasing taxes on U.S. corporations, an increase to the capital gains tax rate on wealthy

Americans, and an increase to the income tax rate for high-income earners, including small business owners, to help lower the @ C YG N A L
federal deficit. Do you support or oppose this tax increase proposal?



| E-Verify for All Businesses

68.0%

14.7%

11.2%
6.1%
11.2% o
Support Oppose Neither Unsure
X ¢ 2
Q 2 N N N
SN o & & &> S o & W ¥ ¢ &
A\ . . . K
. . 9 4\0 & & & o {o"b \\0 & oo{b & ‘\Q_fb Vo> ° RN
L g LEE S $° e" R AR ARG Q,Q o & o L PP S @
<N T QT « @Q@QO‘%Q—Q- SRS AR e AR LRI ¢ AN >
SN RIEIN 55% | 72% | 69% | 80% | 70% 79% |62% | 63% | 68% |56% | 78% | 68% 63% |68% |72% 87% 63% 74% | 57%  61% |63% | 87% 56% | 73% 64%  58%

Oppose Total 20% 13% 17% 8% 16% 9% 16% 18% 17% 21% 10% 13% 19% 14% 12% 6% 19% 23% 13% 21% 14% 17% 6% 23% 19% 14% 15% 21% 13%

P o B 4 = o s R s s

Somewhat support 22% 18% 19% 21% 18% 21% 18% 24% 20% 18% 20% 23% 20% 20% 22% 16% 24% 25% 19% 22% 26% 18% 17% 23% 20% 18% 26% 18% 17%

Neither support nor oppose 16% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 14% 12% 10% 14% 8% 13% 13% 10% 12% 5% 12% 19% 9% 15% 15% 12% 4% 18% 9% 8% 16% 16% 19%

Somewhat oppose 10% 7% 9% 2% 8% 3% 10% 8% 7% 11% 4% 7% 10% 8% 5% 4% 9% 1% 7% 8% 9% 9% 3% 11% 8% 6% 10% 9% 6%

Strongly oppose 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 10% 10% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 2% 10% 11% 6% 12% 5% 8% 3% 12% 11% 8% 6% 1% 7%

Unsure 9% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 2% 6% 8% 4% 7% 10% 8% 4% 8% 17% 5% 6% 6% 18%

Texas currently requires state agencies and universities to participate in E-Verify to confirm the legality of their employees to work in
the United States. Do you support or oppose a proposed bill that expands E-Verify to mandate ALL businesses and employers in @ CYGNAL

Texas ensure the legality of their employees to work in the United States?



Worker Shortage

48.5%

27.7%

[v)
9.0% 7.2% 7.6%
Increase the Require more able- A combination of Neither Unsure
number of bodied Americans both
immigrants to work
Q)O
X & X PO 2
\ S > & » . & N P S
<,§3 NN o o0 o\o (\Q o é\% (b&o - &0@0 \\o ngb@oéfb . \0 Q_’b (‘\@ &QJL R Q@{b%o(b*s Q}\\é 3 oé\* 3
e o O %\ AN Q @& NN
S P O W e o S P S P

Increase the number of immigrants 11% 6% 11% 7% 12% 8% 7% 10% 12% 10% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 3% 11% 15% 9% 13% 5% 11% 4% 14% 9% 9% 11% 8% 3%

Require more able-bodied Americans to work 56% 45%|56% |44% 56% |51% | | 56% 46% 58% 43%| 70% PAES

A combination of both 26% I 27% I 27% 23%

Neither 10% 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 6% 10% 6% 8% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 9%

Unsure 1% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 9% 10% 7% 4% 11% 1% 7% 7% 5% 7% 11% 7% 9% 10% 9% 4% 10% 16% 6% 7% 14% 24%

Many business owners claim there is a worker shortage in Texas and throughout the United States. To help alleviate this shortage,

should the number of immigrants coming into the country be increased, or should more able-bodied Americans currently unemployed @ C YG N A L
be required towork, even if affects things like quality, the price of goods, and production?



| Minimum Wage Increase

65.8%

24.3%
9.9%
Yes, the minimum No, the minimum wage Unsure
wage rate in Texas rate in Texas should
should be increased remain the same
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Yes, the minimum wage rate in Texas should be increased 68% 59% 56% |58% 58% 73% 73% 76% T1% 76% 64% 61% 66% 90% 57% 77% 91% | 74% 61% 68% 87%  79%

No. the minimurm wage rate in Texas should remain the 130, 20, 36% 33% 35% 32% 13% 21% 25% 12% 38% 21% 18% 26% 27% 0% 26% 5% 31% 15% 12% 26% 5% 16% 28% 23% 9% 7%

Unsure 10% 12% 6% 12% 7% 10% 14% 6% 8% 11% 9% 9% 6% 10% 12% 14% 8% 5% 12% 8% 4% 9% 14% 4% 10% 10% 10% 4% 14%

The current minimum wage rate in Texas is $7.50 - the lowest rate allowable by federal law. Should state lawmakers increase the CYGNAL
minimum wage in Texas, even if it has a negative impact on small business?



| Right-to-Work in Texas

66.5%

13.4%
10.0% 10.1%
0,
Support Oppose Neither Unsure
X ¢ 2
Q ) & & PP
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SlifoJoleiIaeIl 58% 72% 64% 75% | 76% |62% 65% |64% | 67% 65% | 70% | 63% |64% 66% |68% 69% 67% 64% 69% 62% 66% |62%  70% |65% 60% |71% 61% 73%

Oppose Total 9% 5% 15% 11% 1% 16% 7% 7% 16% 9% 12% 6% 12% 10% 9% 5% 13% 14% 10% 11% 12% 8% 6% 13% 11% 11% 7% 2% 15%

Somewhat support 25% 24% 23% 20% 20% 24% 24% 25% 24% 26% 21% 22% 23% 25% 21% 23% 23% 24% 20% 2 23% 24% 24% 21% 20%

14% 11% 9% 22% 15% 19%

Neither support nor oppose 18% 11% 14% 10% 7% 16% 15% 15% 10% 16% 13% 15% 11% 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 12% 18% 14% 17% 13%

Somewhat oppose 7% 2% 8% 3% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 10% 4% 6% 2% 15%

Strongly oppose 2% 3% 7% 8% 6% 9% 2% 4% 10% 2% 7% 3% 8% 5% 2% 1% 5% 9% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 8% 1% 7% 2% 0% 0%

Unsure 15% 12% 8% 4% 6% 6% 12% 14% 7% 10% 5% 16% 13% 10% 8% 11% 6% 9% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 8% 18% 9% 9% 9% 23%

For several decades, Texas has had a Right-to-Work law which states a person cannot be denied employment because of CYGNAL
membership or non-membership in a labor union or other labor organization. Do you support or oppose Texas’s Right-to-Work law?



| Biden Natural Gas Pause

43.9%

29.4%
26.7%

The environmental  The negative economic Unsure
benefits outweigh impacts outweigh
negative economic  environmental benefits

impacts
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The environmental benefits outweigh negative economic

L
impacts 21% 29% 25% 27%

LS

IZT% 28% 23% 10% I 23% II 29% 9% 17% II 23% 19%
I 49% 55% 52%  53% 91% 711% 16% 26% 28% 15% II 27%
I 18% 24% 20% 22% 24% 21% 21%I28% 27% 26% 19% II 22% II 27% 19% 74 21% 30%

The Biden Administration is considering a pause on liquefied natural gas exports to combat climate change. Do you believe any CYGNAL
possible environmental benefits of this decision outweigh the possible negative impacts to Texas’s economy and cost-of-living?

The negative economic impacts outweigh environmental
benefits

Unsure



| Opinion on Development

Texas needs to develop faster to match

demand of people wanting to live here 28.2%

| welcome growth in Texas, but it should
slow down a little

35.5%

We’re full. Texas is growing too quickly. |

miss the old Texas 28.6%

Unsure 7.7%
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Texas needs to develop faster to match demand

] ; 29% 40% |29% 27% 35% 33% 33%|29%
of people wanting to live here

I welcome growth in Texas, but it Sgaﬂﬁﬁfg 36% | 40% |28%| 37% | 29% | 36% | 35% 43% 30% 35% 34%)30% 34%36% 35% 35% 40%|35% 35%)35%|37% 28%]|34% 36% |29% 33%44% 37%

We're full. Texas is growing too quickly. | miss
the old Texas

30% 31% |28% 29% 35% 34%  41% 15% ERYAPIES y 28% | 40% | 29%

Unsure 10% 6% 5% 9% 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 11% 5% 6% 9% 7% 8% 5% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 5% 8% 15% 6% 7% 3% P&l

Texas continues to be one of the fastest growing states in the country. Thinking about growth and development in Texas, which CYGNAL
statement comes closest to your personal opinion?



Woke Corporations

| welcome businesses and corporations

taking a stand on cultural and political 20.8%
issues
| don’t care what businesses and
corporations do so long as they provide a 16.8%

good service

| believe businesses and corporations

should stay out of cultural and political 55.3%
issues and stick to providing services
Unsure 7.2%
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14% 20% 22% 23% 19%

| welcome businesses and corporations taking a stand on
cultural and political issues 27% 19% 21% 13% 18% 17% 20% 29% 25% 27% 14% 21% 25% 20% 19% 8% 20%. 15% 24% 21% 8%

I don't care what bUSi”esseaz fggyﬁ?ﬁgf‘g“gigg ";gr'\f‘lzg 18% 13% 22% 14% 20% 17% 17% 14% 22% 18% 17% 13% 17% 17% 15% 12% 22% 20% 16% 21% 16% 17% 11% 22% 23% 14% 20% 25% 20%

| believe businesses and corporations should stay out of
cultural and political issues and stick to providing services 47% 59% 950% 68% |57% 64% | 58% |48% | 56% |60% 75% 51% 56% | 76% 61% 51% 32%

Unsure 8% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 5% 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 7% 19% 5% 7% 7% 29%

Elected officials in Texas have recently started to take on companies and large corporations they claim espouse partisan political
ideologies and describe as “Woke.” Do you believe businesses and corporations should actively engage in cultural and political @ CYGNAL
issues while providing services, or just stick to providing services?



Immigration Opinion

The United States is a nation of immigrants, and anyone who

wants to come should be allowed to 9.2%

The United States should not focus on border security and
deportations, and should instead prioritize making a pathway
to citizenship more attainable

19.3%

The United States needs to enforce its current immigration

0,
laws and should be allowed to deport those who enter illegally 45.8%

Immigration to the United States should be frozen until the

crisis at the border is resolved 21.6%

Unsure 4.1%
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The United States is a nation of immigrants, and anore W 12% 4% 15% 5% 10% 10% 7% 10% 14% 8% 8% 9% 17% 6% 10% 1% 9% 20% 6% 14% 15% 12% 1% 16% 8% 9% 8% 14% 7%

The United States should not focus on border security and L " . P
deportations, and should instead prioritize making a pathway to 17% 18% 12% 18% 12% 17% i 2% 20% 23% 21% 13% 3% 23% 15% 23% 22% 4% 18% 17% 24% 20% 17%
citizenship more attainable : :

The United States needs to enforce its current immigration laws o o
and should be allowed to deport those who enter illegally 38%|50% 42% 56% 47% 45% 40% | 41% 54% |44% 49% 50% | 64% |44% 42% 63% 41% 48% |45% |40%

Immigration to the United States should be frozen until the crisis at "y A9 540/
9 the border is resolved 26% ; y 24% 16% 20% 20% 24% 22% 21% 20% 25% 18% 13% 23% 21% 18% 19% 14% 17% 22% 20% 19%

Unsure 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 0% 6% 5% 3% 4% 9% 6% 2% 5% 15% 3% 3% 6% 15%

Which of the following comes closest to your opinion on immigration? @ C YG N AL



| Abbott Border Actions

54.6%

35.3%

6.9%
6.9% 3.2%
: I
Support Oppose Neither Unsure
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66%  57%

60% 56% 66% ‘ 55%

Support Total

Oppose Total

7o [ o 1o e Y 7 o

4% EARD

Strongly support ’ 73 55% 55% ‘
Somewhat support 13% 6% 12% 11% 11% 1% 1% 7% 17% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 7% 17% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 8% 13% 12% 6% 18% 12% 15%
Neither support nor oppose 12% 4% 8% 2% 3% 7% 10% 5% 12% 13% 2% 5% 9% 7% 5% 3% 11% 10% 3% 10% 17% 7% 4% 8% 10% 3% 13% 16% 11%
Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 9% 11% 10% 12% 7% 8% 10% 9% 9% 3% 13% 14% 7% 11% 16% 10% 3% 15% 16% 7% 11% 18% 11%
Strongly oppose % 23% 24% 27% 21% 20%.25% 23% 27%-26% 18% 3% 27%21% .n 25% 2% [EREZA 12% 0% 20% 15%
Unsure 7% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 12% 2% 2% 6% 15%

Do you support or oppose the actions taken by Governor Abbott to secure the Texas border with Mexico?

U CYGNAL



| Border Blame

54.3%

38.7%

23.1%
17.3%
8.9% 8.4%
Joe Biden Donald Trump  U.S. Congress Greg Abbott  Local authorities Unsure
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Donald Trump 34% 16% 24% 15% 20% 20% 25% 28% 32% 31% 14% 21% 31% 21% 21% 7% 23% 15% o 31% 27% 6% 21% 20% 29% 27% 21%

e o N e o o e 7 e o 3

Greg Abbott 23% 14% 17% 13% 15% 16% 16% 24% 22% 22% 13% 17% 20% 17% 15% 4% 17% 34% 13% 30% 13% 18% 3% 83% 19% 16% 21% 19% 12%

Local authorities 11% 7% 10% 7% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 13% 8% 7% 6% 11% 12% 7% 10% 14% 12% 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 5% 12%

Unsure 13% 9% 6% 3% 4% 5% 12% 11% 8% 13% 3% 10% 10% 9% 6% 1% 13% 12% 6% 6% 19% 9% 3% 12% 26% 5% 10% 18% 24%

Who of the following do you assign the most blame for the immigration crisis at the U.S. southern border? Select up to three. @ CYGNAL



Voter History

60.5%

26.9%

5.9% 6.7%
Every general Most general Every general Most general
election including elections, election for elections for
for president and including for president but not president
in midterms president and in midterms
some midterms
O
bQ)
& 2 N
Y L D o L & . & S o &
< 9 NI @ NG ¢ & o IV @ X
b<°<° (obx 1:093 @@x 00\ é0 éoo QO\ %-\(\q %.\(\Q @’bé sz‘«\ ©®Q 0\;;0 \fg Q\>‘0 bQ,QQ (Q\oo (-\\\@ .%Q'b ‘\e} @,Q\ \)Q '600 &0
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Every general election including for president

- . 64% | 65% 76% | 77% 64% 63% 53% 77% 58% 59% 62% 59% 66% 54% 58% 66% 55% 48% 57% 66% 60%
and in midterms

Most general elections, including for president |,
and in some midterms

28% 26% 17% 19% 25% 29% 17% 29% 26% 26% 30% 27% 27% 28% 25% 28% - 25% 25% 28%

Every general election for president but not

midterms M% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 9% 5% 7% 8% 2% 8% 6% 7% 3% 4% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 4% 6% 10%

Most general elections for president 12% 4% 5% 3% 1% 7% 12% 3% 6% 13% 3% 5% 10% 5% 8% 3% 11% 7% 4% 9% 12% 10% 4% 6% 14%

How often do you vote in general elections held in November of each even year? @ CYGNAL



| Segmentation Analysis:

Solid Democrats Lean Democrat Lean Republican Solid Republicans
(33%) (13%) (15%) (39%)

Vote Method ( Vote Mathod | Vote Method ( Vote Method )
Vote in-person on Electon Day 28.9% Vote in-person on Electon Day -45.4% Vote in-person on Electon Day 48.7% Vote in-person on Electon Day -3?.3%
Vote by mail 10.5% Vote by mail .15.5% Vote by mail 5.7% Vote by mail | 3.1%
ote early in-person 50.5% otz esry in-person 38.7% fote early in-person 44 6% Vote esrly in-parson | 59 5%
! '
Top Priarity National Top Priority Nationsl Top Priarity Nationsl Top Priority Nationsl
Bordersecurity and illegalimmigraton | 2.9% Bordersecurty and illegal immigraton | 11.5% Bordersecurity and illegalimmigraton 16.8% Border security and illegalimmigraton _55.9%
Inflation and cost of Iving 25.8% Inflation and cost of lving | 25.1% Inflation and cost of ivng Inflation and cost of Iving | 20.1%
Threats to democmsoy 28.0% Threats to democmoy 3.1% Thresats to democmoy Threats to democmoy 3.0%
Abortion 14.9% Abortion Wz 4 Abortion Abortion |1.1%
Jobs and the economy 5.8% Jobs and the economy .13.5% Jobs and the economy Jobs and the economy 2.7%
Healthoare 9.7% Heafihcar LB Healthoar Healthcar [1.3%
Mational securty 1.9% Mational securiy lB.?‘N Mational securty Mational securty I5.4%
Crime and public safety 3.5% Crime and public safety .15. 1% Crime and public safety Crime and public safety |1.2‘36
Election integry 1.9% Election integy 4% Election integy Election integry I?.S%
Climate changa I4 6% Climate change |3. 0% Climate changa Climate changa .0%
Unsure 1.1% Unsure 0% Unsum Unsure |.B%
| | |
Top Priorty Texas Top Priority Texas Top Priorty Texas Top Priority Texas
Bordersecurity and illegalimmigra fon Bordersecurty and illegal immigraton | 16.7%. Border security and illegslimmigraton Border security and illegsal immigraton _85.5%
Inflation and the cost oflving Inflation and the costofiving | 36.4% Inflation and the costof ivng Inflation and the cost oflvng | 37.3%
Crime and public safety Crime and public safely | 28.2% Crime and public safety Crime and public safety | 28.1%
Gun control Gun control -34.3% Gun control Gun control |.T’%
Abortion Abaortion | 27.4% Abortion Abaortion 4.8%
Jobs and the economy Jobs and the economy -23.5‘36 Jobs and the economy Jobs and the economy 5.8%
Infrastructure and mads Infrastructure and mads .14.4% Infrastructure and mads Infrastructure and mads | 8.1%
Electrical grid Electrical grid |2.13% Electrical grid Electrical grid ls.z%
Healthcar Heaslthcar IB.5‘D& Healthcar Healthcar |2.D%
Election integriy Election integriy IE.Z% Election integuiy Election integriy .15. 1%
Schoolchoie School choioe |3.5% Schoolchoie School choioe |3.5‘36
Unsure Unsure 0% Unsure Unsure 0%
| |
Partizanship by Response Partizanszhip by Responss Partizanship by Responss Partizanship by Response
Republican |.9% Republican 16.0% republicen | 40 3% Republican
Independent [J21.5% Indepandent | 112.9% independent [ 2925 Independant | 11.1%
Democratc | 75.5% Democratc 54.4% Democratc 5.3% Democrate 3%
Unsur |2.1‘336 Unsur 7% Unsur .14.5% Unsur 2.7%
| | | |
US Direction US Direction US Direction US Direction
right direction | 52 0% Right direction 54.9% Right direction |[I]12.56% Right direction |1.8%
Wrong track | 35.5% Wrong track 42 4% wrongtrack | <0 5% Wrong track 97 6%
Unzum | 9.5% Unzum 2.7% Unsum: | 5.9% Unsum 6%
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| Segmentation Analysis:

Solid Democrats
(33%)

Lean Democrat
(13%)

Lean Republican
(15%)

Soli

d Republicans
(39%)

Texas Direction

Texas Direction

Texas Direction

Texas Direction

Rightdirection |110.0% Right direction 50.6% rightdirection |JIIIN25. 1% Right direction £2.9%
wrongtracc | = 5 =+ Wrong track 45.7% Wrongtec: S5 2% Wirong track 12.7%
Unsur | 4.7% Unsume 3.7% Unsur | 8.7% Unsur 4.4%
] i ] i

Genernc Baliot Generic Baliot Generic Baliot Genernc Baliot
Republican canddsie | 0% Republican canddsie [JI25.4% Republican candists 56.5% Republican canddste | < 5%
Democratic candilsie 94.9% Demacratic candiist= [N -2+ Democrsticcandiise || 8.6% Democratic candisie | 0%
Unsure 5.1% : Unsume 1.2% Unsume 34.9% : Unsure 2.4%

Image: Donald Trump Image: Donald Tump Image: Donakd Tump Image: Donsld Tump

Fovorabe |.0% Favorabe [N 27 2% Favorabe 61.3% Favorabie 91.9%
Unfavorabe I1nn.n% Unfavorate [N 2. 7% . Unfavorabe %‘N . Unfavorabe | 8.1% .

Image: Joe Biden
Favorabe 20.5%

Unfavorabe 19.5%

1

Image: Joe Biden

Favorabie 677"
Unfavorable 32.3%

Image: Joe Bden
Favorabe 5.8%

Unfavorabe 93.2%
'

Favorabe .2
Unfavorabe

Image: Joe Biden

%
99.8%

Image: Kamala Hame
Favorable 21.7%

Unfavorabie 18.3%

|

Image: Kamals Hame

Favorabie | 7 2. 2%

Unfavorabie | 27.5%

Image: Kamala Harms
Favorable 9.2%
Unfavorabie 50.8%
1

Favorsbe |.6%

Unfavorsbie [N - - <>
|

Image: Kamsla Hame

Image: Robert F. Kennady, Jr

Image: Robert F. Kennedy, Jr

Image: Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.

Image: Robert F. Kennady, Jr

Favorabie | 17w Favorabe I e Favorabie 7 Favorabie 45.5%
unfavorstie |1 5% Unfavorabie 24.1% Unfevorabe | 17.6% Unfavorabie 32.0%
Mo opinion | 17.3% Mo opinion 12.2% Mo opinion | 31.4% Mo opinion 21.8%
MNeverhaam of |3_2% MNeverheamd of |1.9% Meverhezam of IS_B% MNeverheam of |79
| |
Image: Colin Alled Image: Colin Alled Image: Colin Alled Image: Colin Allred
Favarsbie [ EheER Favorabi =33.s% Favorsbie |s.2% Favarsbie 4.2%
Unfavorabie |2.5% Unfavorabie 34.3% Unfavorabie .1 5.0% Unfavorabie 33.2%
Mo opinion 14.8% Mo opinion 16.1% Mo opinion | 30.3% Mo opinion 27. 7"
Neverheadof |[ll22.2% Meverhesmof []11.0% nevernesdof [N +s .+ Neverheard of 34.2%
| |
Image: Ted Gz Image: Ted Gz Image: Ted Cnz Image: Ted Cnz
Favorabie [N +5 5% Favarabie 92 6%

Favorabie 0%
Unfavorabe 100.0%
[}

Unfavorabie _54.5%

Favorabe 48.7%
Unfavorabie 51.3%

Unfavorabe | T.4%

Image: Grag Abbott
Favorable 1.2%
Unfavorabie 98.8%
|

Image: Greg Abbott
Favorabe [ 45.2%
Unfavorsbe IS0 5%

Image: Greg Abbott

Favorable 51.3%
Unfavorabie 48.7%
|

Favorsbe | -5 >3

Unfavorabie | 4.8%

Image: Greg Abbott

Image: Ken Pedon

Favorabie |.5‘36
Unfavorabe 20.0%
Mo opinion 10.4%

Neverheamof [fJo.1%

Image: Ken Peaxon

Favorabie 47.3%
Unfavorabie 27.4%

Mo opinion

Neverheard of

Image: Kean Pdon

Favarabie [ 1475
Unfevorabe | 34.2%
Moopinion | 32.4%

Nevernesdof [l15.0%

Favorabie
Unfavorabe
Mo opinion
MNeverheard of

Image: Ken Padon
62.4%
14.4%
18.1%
5.1%
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| Segmentation Analysis:

Solid Democrats
(33%)

Lean Democrat
(13%)

Lean Republican
(15%)

Solid Republicans

(39%)

Image: Dan Patrck

Favorabe |2.1%
unfavorste [ =%
Mo opinion 13.7%

Neverheamof [l 13.2%

Image: Dan Patrgk
Favorabe [ 0%

Unfavorable 29.5%
Mo opinion 15.7%
MNeverheand of 11.7%

Image: Dan Patrck

Favorabe | 5.8%
Unfavorsbe [ 26.8%
Mo opinion | 3B8.9%

Neverhesmof [J24.4%

Favorabe
Unfavorable

No opinion

Neverheand of 5.5%

Image: Dan Patrgk
65.2%
7.8%
18.4%

Image: Texas Association of Busness

Fsvorabie | 10.2%
Unfavorsbe [ 16.5%
Noopinion | 48.3%

Nevarhead of [J24.4%
1

Image: Texas Associstion of Bushass

Favorabe 50.4%
Unfavorabe [22.8%
Mo opinion 10.5%

MNeverheamdof | 6.3%

Image: Texas Association of Busness

Favorabie | 1633
Unfavorsbie [ 12.2%
Noopinion | 41.0%

Neverhesmof 204
I

Favorabe
Unfavorabie

No opinion

Neverhesd of -25.3%

Image: Texas Association of Bushess
23.8%
3.6%
47.2%

Image: Texas REALTORS

Favorabe | 225%
Unfavorsbe  J22.2%
Mo opinion | 45.3%

Neverhesdof [ 10.0%

Image: Texas REALTORS

Favorabie 50.8%
Unfavorable 19.7%
Mo opinion 13.1%

Neverheadof | 6.4%
|

Image: Texas REALTORS

Favorabie | 238%
Unfavorable . 16.9%
Mo opinion | 43.6%

neverhesr of [J16.0%

Favorabie
Unfavorable

Mo opinion

Neverheam of Fa.m

Image: Texas REALTORS
259.6%
12.3%
48.7%

Image: Texas Aliance of Enargy Produces

Favorabe | 133%
Unfavorsbe =7 =%
Mo opinion | 31.5%

Neverhesmof 17 5%

Image: Texas Aliance of Energy Poduses
Favorzre [ 1=
Unfavorabie 22 5%
Mo opinion 8.3%
MNeverheadof | 5 1%

Image: Texas Aliance of Enargy Producers:

Favorabe | 133
Unfavorsbie | 22.8%
Mo opinion | 44 8%

Neverhesmdof [Jl19.0%

Favorabe
Unfavorabie

No opinion

Neverheard of '14.5%

Image: Texas Aliance of Energy Poduces
28.5%
22.9%
34.1%

Presidential Ballot Ful
Republican Donald Tunp 0%

Democrat Joe Biden _85.5%

Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 6.9%

Green Party Jil Stein J2.2%
Independent Comal West 0%
Undecided 4.7%

Precidential Ballot Ful

Republican Donald Tump 13.7
Demiocrat Joe Biden

Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 14.5%
Green Party Jill Stein 5.6%
Independent Comel West 3.2%
Undecided 4.5%

Presidential Ballot Ful

R

Republican Donald Tunp

Democrat Joe Biden |3.5%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr | 16.4%
Green Party Jill Stein 0%
Independent Comel West |2.3%

I 25 =5

Undecided

Republican

Demiocrat Joe Biden
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. | 2.7

Green Party Jill Stein 2%
Independent Comel West 2%
Undecided 2.9%

Precidential Ballot Ful
Donald Tump

Presidentisl Ballot H2H

Presidentisl Baliot H2H

Presidential Ballot H2H

Presidentisl Baliot H2H

Republican Donsld Tump  |.0% Republican Donald Tump 7.1% Repubiican Donsid Turp [N 50 2% Republican Donald Tump 37.7%
Democrat Joe Biden I - Demacrat Joe Biden 72.5% Democrat Joe Biden | a7% Demacrat Joe Biden 2%
Undecided 5.0% Undecided 0% Undecided | 30.5% Undecided 2.2%
| '

Abbott Job Approvsl Abbott Job Approal Abbott Job Approvsl Abbott Job Approvsl
Approve Approve -45.1% Approve 41.3% Approve 94.7%
Disapprove 94.7% Disapprove | 22.2% Dizapprove 32.8% Disapprove |3.‘1%
Meitherapprove nordisappove [ 2.1% Meitherapprove nordisapprowe | 26.0% Meitherapprove nor disapprove 14.5% MNeitherspprove nordisappmve | 1.7%
Undecided 1.3% Undecided | 2.7% Undecided 11.4% Undecided 5%

U CYGNAL



Solid Democrats
(33%)

U.S. Sensate Ballot Ful
Democrat Colin Allred

Republican Ted Crz
Green Party Mason Cysewsk 8%
Libertarian Ted Brown 1.3%
Undecided 13.3%

| Segmentation Analysis:

Lean Democrat
(13%)

U.5. Senate Ballot Ful
Democrat Colin Alled s

Republican Ted Cuz s 2%
Green Pary Mason Cysewsk | 10.8%
Libertsrisn Ted Brown |
Undecided 9.2%

Lean Republican
(15%)

U.5. Senate Ballot Ful

Democrat Colin Alired 5.4%
Republican Ted Cuz 37.1%
Green Party Mason Cysewskd | 2.9%
Libertarian Ted Brown T.T%
Undecided 42.9%

Solid Republicans
(39%)

U.5. Senate Ballot Ful
Demaocrat Colin Alired 0%
Green Party Mason Cysewsk  |.2%
Libertarian Ted Brown 4%
Undecided 4.8%

Republican Ted Cnz

Household Expedston

Batizr 35.6%
Worse 21.6%
Stay about the same 39.7%
Unsure 3.1%

Household Expedsfon

Betier I -

Warse | 153
Stay about the same 29.2%
Unsure 0%

Household Expedston

Batier 20.5%
Worse 36.2%
Stayabout the same 28.8%
Unsue 14.1%

Household Expecston

Betler | 10.3%

Worse I -
Stay about the same 25.1%
Unsure IB.B%

Trump Tax Cut Expiraton
The tax cuts should be exiended
Congress should allow the taxcuts..
Unzure

Trump Tax Cut Expiraton
The tax cuts should be exiendad e
Congress should allow the tax cuks.. -41.5%
Unsum 5.0%

Trump Tax Cut Expiraton

The tax cuts should be exiended 43.1%
Congress should allowthe tax cuts. 14.0%
Unsure 42.9%

Trurnp Tax Cut Expiration
The tax cuts should be exiended _34_4%
Congress should allow the tax cuts.. |2.§%
Unsume 13.0%

Biden Tax Increase Pan
Suppot [ EES
Oppos | 5.3%
Meither support nor oppose 6.4%
Unsum | 4.4%

Biden Tax Increase Pan
Suppot [

Oppose 25.8%
MNeither support noroppose 19.6%
Unsur 4.8%

Biden Tax Increase Pan
Support | 2525
Oppos= 0 EpA”
Meither support noroppose | 13.5%

Unsure | EERLH

Biden Tax Increase Pian
Support 7.0%

Oppaose

Meither support noroppose 5.1%
Unsur 5.0%

E-\erify for All Businassas

E-\ferify for All Businesses

E-Verfy forAll Businessas

Suppott | 48 5% Suppot 54.7% Suppott | 57.6% Suppot 82.7%
Oppose | ELREY Oppose 23 73 Oppos= I 12.2% Oppas=
Meither support nor oppose | 16.7% Meithersupport noropposs 20.9% Meither support noroppose | 13.4% Meithersupport noroppose | 2.7
Unzur .B.B% Unzure 7% Unsum .15.3% Unzure 1.5%
| | ' |
Worker Shoriege ‘Worker Shoriege Worker Shoriege WorkerShorege
Increase the number of immigmnts 15.8% Increase the numberof immigrant .1?.3% Increase the number of immigrnts 9.5% Increase the number of immigrants 4%
Require more sble-bodied Amer.. 22.6% Require more sble-bodied Amerz.. | 31.0% Require more sble-bodied Amer.. 41.0% Require mare sbie-vodied Amerc.. [N = %
A combination of both 44.9% A combination of both | 41.3% A combination of both 19.5% A combination of both 11.7%
Meither 5.9% Neither |17.3% Neither 13.5% Neither | 5.7%
Unzure 10.9% Unzure 3.1% Unsum 16.1% Unzure 3.2%
| ' | |

Minimum Wage Increasss Minimum Wage Increase Minimunn Wage Increase Minimum Wage Increase
ves |-+ <> Yes 81.6% ves [Nz v Yes 37.7%
Mo |1.9% Mo 14.9% no  l1s.am% Mo 48.6%
Unsure | 3.7% Unsure | 3.4% Unsume | 19.6% Unsure 13.6%

I | [ 1

Right-to-Workin Texas Right-to-Work in Texes Right-to-Work in Texes Right-to-Work in Texas
Suppot | 64.2% Suppot 60.7% Support | 61.8% Support 72.0%
Oppose W 1=6% Oppose 16.8% Oppose | 5.7% Oppase 6.4%
Meither support nor oppose 12.0% Meithersupport noroppose 21.6% Meither support noroppose 15.0% Meither support nor oppose 11.58%
Unzum .13.2% Unzum 8% Unsure .1.’.5% Unzur 10.1%

U CYGNAL




Solid Democrats
(33%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Lean Democrat
(13%)

Lean Republican
(15%)

Solid Republicans
(39%)

Biden Natural Gas Pause
The environmental benefits outwel..

The negative economicimpads.
Unsure 37.2%

Biden Matural Gas Pause
The environmental benefits outwel.. _55.3%
The negative economic impads.. | 32.4%
Unsure 8.2%

Biden Natural Gas Pause

The environmental benefits outwel.. 14.0%
The negative economicimpads... 33.5%
Unsure 52.5%

Biden Natural Gas Pause
The envionmental benefits outwel.. 5.4%

The negative economic impads... _BD.B%

Unsure 13.8%

‘Opinion on Dewvelopment

Opinion on Development

Opinion on Development

Opinion on Development

Develop fasterto match demand of.. 42 1% Develop fasterto match demand of... - 36.4% Develop faster to match demand of... 16.8% Develop fasterto match demand of.. | 18.1%
Welcome growth, slow down a lite 35.3% Welcome growth, slow down a litie _BB.D% Welcome growth, slow down a litie 31.4% Welcome growth, slow down a litie _ 36.3%
We're full 12.8% We're full 19.8% We're full T.1% We're full | 41.7%
Unsure 9.8% Unsure | 5.5% Unsure 14.7% Unsure 3.9%
| |

Woke Corporatons Woke Corporatons ‘Waoke Corporafons Woke Corporafons
Take a stand on cultural and politc... 3T.5% Take a stand on cultural and politc... -31_5% Take a stand on cultural and polite... 11.8% Take a stand on cultural and politc... 5.2%
Don't care, provide a good sernvioe. =D% Don't care, provide a good senvie. -23.1% Don't care, provide a good service. 23.5% Don't care, provide a good service. T.7%
Stay out of cultural and politicalis... 32.7% Stay out of cultural and politicalis... 41.8% Stay out of cultural and politicalis... 43.9% Stayout of cultural and politicalis... 83.1%
Unsum T.4% Unsum |3.5% Unsum [20.8% Unsum 3.0%

Immigration Cpinon

Immigration Cpinon

Immigration Crpinion

Immigration Chpinion

Anyone who wants to come should... = 18.6% Anyone who wants to come should... .15.2% Anyone who wants to come should... 6.2% Anyone who wants to come should... D%
Priontize making & pathway to... 39.6% Prioritize making a pathway to... -33.1% Prioritize making a pathwayto... 10.3% Prioritize making a pathwsy to... 1.0%.
Enforce its cumrent immigration Eaws 24.9% Enforce its current immigration Eas 33.8% Enforce its cument immigration Ews 52.8% Enforce its curent immigration kws | 54.8%
Imirnigration to the US should be... 9.8% Immigration to the US should be... | 17.0% Imrnigration to the US should be... 18.8% Imnnigration to the US should be... -34.2%
Unsum= 5.9% Unsum 0% Unsum 11.5% Unsum .0%
| I ! !
Abbott Border Actons Abbott Border Actons Abbott Border Actons Abbott Border Actons
Support 9.5% Suppot 35 4% Suppott D EEE Suppott 98 6%
Oppas I Oppose 23.0% Oppose | 15.0% Oppaose 1.4%
Meithersupport noroppose | 3.8% Meither support nor oppose 30.3% Neithersupport noropposa 12.5% Neithersupportnoroppose  |.0%
Unsure |1.?% Unsure 1.2% | Unsure -‘15.5% Unsure 0% |
I [

BorderBlame BorderBlame Border Blame BorderBlame
Joe Biden 7.9% Joe Biden Joe Biden [ EE Joe Biden | B
Donsid Turrp [N 422 Donakd Trump Donsid Tump [0 17.8% Donakd Tump |-5%
U.5. Congress | 52.8% U.5. Congress U.5. Congress 33.8% U.5. Congress 33.2%
Gregabct [N == Greg Abbot GregAbbot  [19.3% Greg Abbeott 6%
Local authorifes 10.2% Local suthorites Local suthorites | 7.3% Local suthorites | 5.8%
Unsure | 14.0% Unsure Unsure -21.5‘36 Unsure 0%

| | ! !

Woter History Voter History Woter Histony oter History
aweysVore  [NNGS 1 Abways Voie 33.6% AlwaysVole | 38.6% awaysvor [ = 5
Prez¥rVoe | 29.9% Prez VrVoke 55.7% Prezvrvore |4 7% Prez Yr\ole 23.9%
OccasionalViole | 5.0% Occasional \Viole 10.7% | Occasional Viole | 17.7% OccasionalVole |2.6% |

‘Gender

Femsie 57.4%
Male 42.5%
|

Gender

Fems |G 7

Maie 38.3%
|

Femake 46.6%

Male _53.4%
1
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| Segmentation Analysis:

Solid Democrats
(33%)

Lean Democrat
(13%)

Lean Republican
(15%)

Solid Republicans
(39%)

Age Range Age Range Age Range Age Range
18-34 | 15.4% 18-34 | == oo 18-34 29.7% 18-34 | 8.5%
35-44 16.8% 35-44 . 7.5% 35-44 22.0% 35-44 11.7%
45-54 16.8% 45-54 14.2% 45 .54 22.4% 45-54 18.2%
55-64 19.6% 55-64 | 5.1% 65 -64 16.8% 55-64 -22.?%
65+ 31.4% 65+ 5.2% 65+ 5.1% 65+ | 38.9%
| i | i
Ideology Ideology Idealogy Ideology
Consenatie | 6.8% Consenvatie 31.8% Conservatie |41 2% Consenatie 88.T%
Moderzie 39.5% Modersie 33.9% Modersie _35.?% Moderzie 5.3%
Liberal | 52.2% Liberal 34.4% Liberal 7.2% Liberal 1.1%
Unsum |1-5% : Unsum 0% Unsur .1‘1-9% | Unsum 1.0%
Community Type Community Type Community Type Community Type
Rural 14 5o Rural 27 3% Rural | 20.4% Rural 34, 4%
Suburben [ 6.7 Suburban 39.5% Suburbsn 61.8% Suburbsn 54.0%
Urban | ZB.B%I Urban 33.2‘3? Urban 17.8% | Urban 11.6% |
Parent Parent Parent Parent
Yes 26.1% ves |G 5% Yes 41.7% Yes  |I27.9%
Mo 71.9% Mo 52.4% Mo 53.4% Mo 71.7%
Refused [2.1% Refused |.9% | Refused | 4.9% Refused |-4% |
Religion Religion Religion Religion
Catholc 21 5% Catholic e Catholc |20 4% Catholc 16.0%
Mainline Protestant .1 3.0% Mzinline Protestant 5.0% Mainline Protestant | T.2% Mainline Protestant 16.9%
Ewvangelical or Bom-Agan 17.8% Evangelical or Bom-Agsn 31.1% Evangelical or Bom-Agsin 28.3% Ewvangelical or Bom-Agan 45.2%
Anatharreiigon | 2.4% Anotherreligon | (R Anather religion | ']9.5% Anatharreiigon 8.4%
Mot refigious | 3T.TH Mot refigious 10.8% Mot religious | 25.5% Mot refigious 10.4%
Unsum 1.7% Unsum 3.8% | Unzum .3.1% Unsum 3.1% |
i i

Unsumre

Mews Langusge Prefeence

-

English-angusge nevs | <7 <%
Spanizh-language news |.B%

1.6%
|

Mews Language Prefernce

English-language news £9.8%
Spanish-langusge news 10.2%
Unsume 0%

Mews Language Preference

English-langusge news: 86.8%
Spanizh-language news | 4 5%
Unsur | 2.7%

Mews Langusge Preference

English-langusage news 58.9%
SpanishJdanguage nens 0%
Unsure 1.1%

Englizh
Spanish
Unsure

Politics Langusage Preference
58.7%
1%
1.1%

Politics Language Prefeence

English | 90.9%
spenisn lo.1%
Unsure |10%

Puolitics Langusge Prefernce
Englizh 89.6%
Spanish |2.0%
Unsur B.4%

Politics Langusage Preference
Engich |G- =
Spanish |.2%
Unsure |.5%
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| Segmentation Analysis:

Solid Democrats
(33%)

Lean Democrat
(13%)

Lean Republican
(15%)

Solid Republicans

(39%)

West Texas 13.5%

Marital Status Marital Status. Marital Status. Marital Status
singe  |[Jll23.3% Singe singe [+ 5% Singe
msmed (ST 1% Marmied 34.5% Mamed | 42.0% Marmied
Divorced | 13.6% Divorced 5.2% Divorced | 11.2% Divorced 7.8%
Widowed | 4.5% Widowed | 4.3% Widowed | 4 5% Widowed 7.2%
Separsted 3% Separaied |2.6% Separated |3.D% Separated |.4%
Unsure 1.2% Unsur 0% Unsur I4.3‘36 Unsur 5%
| 1
Income by Response Income by Response Income by Response Income by Response

<350k | 23.5% <380k 48.6% <380k -36.3% <350k 19.5%
550,000 -374920 .18.0% 550,000 -374,209 550,000 -374,209 10.6% 550,000-374909 13.2%
3Tok-5124k 23.5% S5T0k-5124k S5T6k-5124k 21.5% STOk-5124k 27.6%
5125000+ | ek 5125000+ 5125000+ | EERE 5125000+ 31.1%
Unsure | 4.8% Unsure Unsure | 5.6% Unsure 5.6%

1 1 1

Race/Ethnicly Race/Ethnicly Race/Ethnicy Race/Ethnicy
White or Caucasian 46.1% ‘White or Caucasian 27.6% ‘White or Caucasian | 45.5% ‘White or Caucasin 75.5%
Black or African American hm.s% Black or African American 34.1% Black or African American | T.9% Black or African American  (2.0%
Hispanic or Latino | 29.7% Hispanic orLatino 37.3% Hispanic orLatino | 36.4% Hispanic or Latino 13.0%
Other/Unsue I4 6% | Other/Unsue 1.1% : Other/Unsue .9.‘3% ; OtherUnsure 5.5% |
2020 Retro Balot 2020 Retro Balot 2020 Retro Balot 2020 Retro Balot
Republican Donsld Turp | 6% Republican Donsid Tump | 12.0% Repubiican Donsid Turp N 55 1% Republican Donsid Tump |96.5%
Democrat Joe Biden | EEES Demoerat Joe Biden 52.2% Democrat Joe Biden | 145% Demoerat Joe Biden 1.2%
Other 5.5% Other 19.2% Other | 27.4% Other 2.3%
[ | [ |
Education Level Education Level Education Level Education Level
Mo deges 40.0% Mo deges |77.7% Mo deges _6? 2% Mo deges 60.0%
atieast Colege [N G0 0% Atlesst College 22.3% Atlesst College | 32.8% Atleast College 40.0% |
‘General Election X of 4 ‘General Election X of 4 ‘General Electon X of 4 ‘General Electon X of 4

<=2 of 4 22.2% ==2of4 | = 0% ==2 of 4 Fso.m ==2of4 | 24.0%
3or4of4 |77 2% Jor4of4 | 52.0% 3or4of4 49.9% Jaor4of4 _I?ﬁ.ﬂ%

Geo Geo Geo Geo
DFWiNortheast | 24,30 DFWINorthesst 41,19 DFWINorthesst 231.7% DFW/Northesst 41.6%
Houston/Gulf Coast | 31.7% Houston/Gulf Coast 33.5% Houston/Gulf Coast -35.8% Houston/Gulf Coast 30.4%
San Antonio/Cental | 27.2% San Antonio/Centsl 11.9% San Antonio/Centsl | 26.6% San Antonio/Centsl 17.0%
West Texas | 5.5% West Texas 4.9% West Texas 10.9%
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Demographics

Sex

54.4% 45.6%
Female Male

Community Type

woan [

Partisanship

Strongly Republican 23.8%

Mostly Republican 18.2%

Independent 19.8%

Mostly Democratic 15.7%

Strongly Democratic 18.5%

Sample size: 1000

Age Range

18 -34 20.1%

35-44

15.6%

45 - 54 17.9%

55 - 64

18.6%

65+ 27.8%

Education

432% have at least

a College degree
[ ]

56.4% have no college degree

2020 Retro Ballot

Republican Donald Trump -48.2%
Democrat Joe Biden -42.6%

Another candidate I 3.0%

Did not vote in 2020 I4.3%

Household Income
<§25k © 10.3%
$25k - $50k 16.7%
$50k - $75k 15.2%
$75k - $100k ©( 11.6%
$100k - $125k 12.8%
$125k+ 27.2%

Race/ Ethnicity
White or Caucasian _ 56.5%
Asian or Pacific Islander |1.8%
Black or African American . 12.8%

Hispanic or Latino - 25.1%

Other |2.8%

Marital Status

Single -23.1%
Divorced -10.1%

Widowed . 5.5%

Separated I 1.0%
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